## CORPORATE FORM WARRANTY DEED

	STATE OF ALABAMA ) COUNTY OF SHELBY )	Ö Ö Ö
	\$ 89,900.00 paid by <u>Kelli</u>	NTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of  Ann McLain A Single Person  (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee") to
AMERICAN HOMES AND LAND CORP., AN ALABAMA CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), receipt whereof is acknowledged, the said Grantor does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said Kelli Ann McLain, A Single Person		
	(hereinafter called "Grantee"), all right, title, interest and claim in or to the following described real estate lying and being situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:	
	Lot 102,according to the Map and Survey of Wyndahm CottagesPhase II,as record in Map Book 27, Page 2, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.	
Property is to become Homestead of Grantee.  Property Address: 9124 Brookline Lane  Helena,AL 35080		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	bsequent years, easements, restrictions, reservations, onditions of record, if any, and mineral and mining
	89,900.00	
		AMERICAN HOMES AND LAND CORP.
	BY:	Gary W. Thomas, President
	STATE OF ALABAMA )	
	COUNTY OF SHELBY	
i •	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that GARY W. THOMAS, President of American Homes and Land Corp., an Alabama Corporation, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he as such officer and with full authority executed the same voluntarily.	
	Given under my hand and official seal this	27_day of
		Notary Public Commission Expires: 11/13/04
		SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
	100 Cancaures Barkway Suits 101	Kelli Ann McLain
	Birmingham, Alabama 35244	9124 Brookline Lane

Helena, AL 35080

9